
 

  
Board of Directors
Founder
Angelo E. Pefanis, CCE/AAC/CFE
H: 716-835-0444

Chairman of the Board
Jackie Bamrick
Erie Community College 
H: 361-1473 W: 716-851-1035 
E: bamrick@ecc.edu

President
Dorothy Morton 
BHS Foodservice Solutions 
W: 691-8080 Ext. 3042
dorothym@bhsfoodservicesolutions.com

Vice President
Jane Cook 
This Little Pig 
C: 716-480-2392  
E: janemaid23@gmail.com 

Secretary
Jean White
716-903-6240
chefjeanwhite@gmail.com

Treasurer
Ben Loomis, CEC
Niagara Falls Culinary Institute
C: (845) 544-3092
E: bloomis@niagaracc.suny.edu

Sergeant-at-Arms
Monte Dolce 
C: 716-604-8881 
E: kdolce@mac.com

Directors-at-Large
Joe Piazza, CEC
CC of Buffalo Executive Chef
jpiazza@ccofbuffalo.org

Robert Lukasik 
Erie Community College 
H: 491-9131   
E: lukasik@ecc.edu

Nathan R. Koscielski, CCE 
Niagara Falls Culinary Institute
C: (716) 417-4468 
E: chefnatek@gmail.com

Epicurean Editor in Chief
Robert Lukasik 
Erie Community College 
H: 491-9131   
E: lukasik@ecc.edu

Junior Board Member
Jaime Graves
UB Campus Dining and Shops
C: (607) 346-4370
E: sapphirestar@14821@yahoo.com

Associate Members
Ted Kavanagh
Sysco Foodservice
C:  (716) 417-3999
E: Kavanagh.Ted@Syr.Sysco.com

Sabrina Faso
Niagara Falls Culinary Institute
sfaso@niagaracc.suny.edu 

Appointed Positions
Certification...................Mark Wright, CEC/AAC 
Erie Community College - North Campus 
H: 716-826-7054 W: 716-270-5256 
E: Cheftvcc@aol.com 

Historian........................ John Matwijkow, CCE 
NFCI/Unique Culinary Concepts 
H: 716-775-0365 W: 716-614-6482 
C: 716-574-0209 F: 716-614-6833 
E: Tweeko34@aol.com

Education Chairperson.................. Monte Dolce 
C: 716-604-8881 
E: kdolce@mac.com

Social Chairperson....................Phyllis Venezia 
H: 716-699-2223 
E: louisV1923@yahoo.com

ASK FOR: 
Mr. “T”  John Kencik  Tim Biddle  Philip Tarantino  Mike Bova 

Bobby Orzechowski  Tim English  Mark Christy 
Kevin Heping Liu  James Sitarek

Serving only the FINEST 
Specialty Produce Unipro - Pro*Act Distributor

Fine Restaurants, 
Hotels, Institutions,  

Clubs, Pizzerias,  
Colleges, & Schools  

in the WNY Area

530 Bailey Avenue • Buffalo, NY 14206
(716) 823-6600 • 1-888-823-4200

Fax (716) 823-1718

2019

(716) 854-3286 • Fax 854-1718

J. H. Dodman Co., Inc.
Fine Meat Products
Buffalo, New York

MetroMicros.com

ORGANIC

TOP QUALITY

LOCALLY GROWN

BETSIE MENCHETTI
mtgs1@verizon.net

Here!
800-888-3474  

 www.palmerfoods.com

Palmer’s is New York’s oldest 
family-owned and operated, 

full-line food service distributor. 

 

Restaurant & Banquet Facility 
 

(716) 825-3675 
3785 South Park Ave., Blasdell, NY  

www.iliodipaolos.com 

  Lunch 
  Dinner 
  Take-Out  
  Banquets  
  Catering 
  Award Winning 
     Wine List 
  Gluten-Free 
     Menu  
Take-out  

Banquets  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

Est. 1965 
 

2018Neal Plazio, CEC




